PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jianmin Li			02/04/2013		
James Goddard		02/04/2013			
Timothy P. Harrah		02/04/2013			
Doreen Rao		02/04/2013			
Alfred Intoccia			02/23/2013		
Leo James Lichte			02/24/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.				
Street Address:	One Scimed Place				
City:	Maple Grove				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55311-1566	3			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Numt	per		
		13762218			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e <i>sent via US Ma</i> 908-518-7 dlane@mv Mayer & W 251 North	vpatentlaw.com	sful.		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 201 Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4010/400			
502265385			PATENT REEL: 029982 FRAME: 0656		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane V. Lane			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 4 source=11-00328US01-4010-400-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=11-00328US01-4010-400-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=11-00328US01-4010-400-Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=11-00328US01-4010-400-Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=11-00328US01-4010-400-Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif				

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 11- 00328US01(4010/400)	Page 1 of	4
Client Ref. No.: 11-00328	US01	
Title: POROUS SURGIC	AL FILMS	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jianmin LI, James GODDARD, Timothy P. HARRAH, Doreen RAO, Alfred INTOCCIA, Leo James LICHTE, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in U.S. patent application, entitled POROUS SURGICAL FILMS, the application having been executed on even date berewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No13/762,218 filed 2/7/2013 ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, **Boston Scientific Scined**, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, US (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application including the claims, and I believe I am an original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application. The above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am aware of and acknowledge my duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No::	1
11-	
00328US01(4010/400)	

Page 2 of 4

Client Ref. No.: 11-00328US01

Title: POROUS SURGICAL FILMS

Jianmin Ll

Date 4 126 2013

Timothy P. HARRAH

Date 4 FR. 2013

Bate 04 7 02 2013

Doreen RAO

Date 4 12 3 2013

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

	hanna an
432469432469Attorney	
Decket No.	
432469Attorney Docket	
No.: 432469Atturney	
Docket No.: 432469114	
60328US01(4010/400)	Page 3 of
432469	
*XXXxxXXX>< <cbentr< td=""><td></td></cbentr<>	
e(>>aXXX»«XXX»43246	
9< <clientref>>xXX5a</clientref>	
XXX»	li Li status usanna g
Client Ref. No.: 11-00328U	S01

4

Tide: POROUS SURGICAL FILMS

Date ...

Timothy P. HARRAH 250 Norfolk Street Cambridge, MA 02139

Date_

Alfred NTÖCCIA 5 Spindlewick Drive Nashua, NH 03062

Date_ 23 Fers., 2013

Doreen RAO 36 Willis Road Sudbury, MA 01776

Date_

Date_

Leo James LICHTE 1519 Ransom Road Riverside, CA 92506-4029

Date 🔍

PATENT REEL: 029982 FRAME: 0660

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 11-	Page 2 of
00328US01(4010/400)	1 age 2 or

4

.....

Client Ref. No.: 11-00328US01

Title: POROUS SURGICAL FILMS

Jiannsin LJ 3 Crest Circle Lexington, MA 02421

Date

29 Bancrofi Street Pepperell, MA 0146

James GOODARD

Date

Timothy P. HARRAH 250 Norfolk Street Cambridge, MA 02139

Date

Alfred INTOCCIA 5 Spindlewick Drive Nashua, NH 03062

Date

Doreen RAO 36 Willis Road Sudbury, MA 01776

Date _ A.S.

Leo James LICHTE 1519 Ranson Road Riverside, CA. 92506-4029

Date 486 24, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029982 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 03/13/2013